
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068288-2025 

Award

Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Fire Doors
Replacement and Upgrade Works

Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-068288
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055ed9 (view related notices)
Published 24 October 2025, 3:44pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

C375926

Description

This project is for to replace/upgrade a significant number of doors/doorsets across their
two primary sites at Birmingham Women’s Hospital and Birmingham Children’s Hospital.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068288-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055ed9
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/071597-2025


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Fire Doors
Replacement and Upgrade Works

Supplier

Novus Property Solutions Ltd

Contract value

£1,296,374.51 excluding VAT

£1,555,649.41 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 November 2025 to 31 March 2026

4 months, 26 days

Main procurement category

Works



Page 3 to 6

CPV classifications

45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works

Contract locations

UKG31 - Birmingham

Information about tenders 

16 tenders received

16 tenders assessed in the final stage:

11 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

15 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 6

Supplier 

Novus Property Solutions Ltd

3 Cinnamon Park Crab Lane

Warrington

WA2 0XP

United Kingdom

Email: supply@novussolutions.co.uk

Region: UKD61 - Warrington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Fire Doors Replacement and
Upgrade Works

Contracting authority 

Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXM-2771-CPCW

Steelhouse Lane

Birmingham

mailto:supply@novussolutions.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

B4 6NH

United Kingdom

Email: matthew.blower@uhb.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.bwc.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

Summary of their role in this procurement: University Hospitals Birmingham NHS
Foundation Trust (UHB) host the Birmingham and Solihull (BSOL) Procurement
Collaborative, a shared procurement service acting on behalf of multiple Trusts within the
Birmingham and Solihull Integrated Care System.

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWVL-6877-BXXV

Mindelsohn Way

Birmingham

B15 2WB

United Kingdom

mailto:matthew.blower@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.bwc.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 6

Email: matthew.blower@uhb.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.uhb.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Contact organisation 

Contact Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:matthew.blower@uhb.nhs.uk
https://www.uhb.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Fire Doors Replacement and Upgrade Works
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Novus Property Solutions Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Birmingham Women's and Children's NHS Foundation Trust

	Other organisation
	University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-25T01:28:28+0000
	TCPDF




